

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Akash Tiwari, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Hard copy of the plaint alongwith accompanying documents has been filed.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:26.09.2024.