

## Rajesh Bhandari Vs. Raman Bhandari

08.01.2025

Present: Sh.Akash Tiwari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

Defendant has been served on 14.10.2024 but no written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant till date.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for the plaintiff as well as defendant submits that there are chances of settlement between him and the plaintiff and they pray to the court for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of Ld. counsel of the plaintiff as well as defendant, the matter be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 21.01.2025 at 12.00 Noon.

Put up on **25.03.2025** for awaiting of settlement or in alternative for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:08.01.2025