

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Tiwari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant along  
with defendant.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that settlement has  
not been taken place between the parties in the mediation cell.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that she has filed  
written statement along with application under order 8 rule 1 CPC  
on the e-portal. Let the same be verified.

Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for  
the plaintiff.

Put up at 12.00 Noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
25.03.2025

**At 12.40 PM**

Present: Sh. Akash Tiwari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant along  
with defendant.

Written statement along with application under order 8  
rule 1 CPC has been filed on the e-portal as well as hard copy of the  
same has also been filed.

Ld counsel for the defendant has also filed an  
application under order VII rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on  
**01.07.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
25.03.2025