

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yuvv, ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Ms Shikha Sharma, ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment  
for filing reply of application moved u/o 7 rule 11 CPC by the  
defendant. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the  
said reply with advance copy to ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration of above said application on  
14.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
01.07.2025