

Rajesh Bhandari Vs. Raman Bhandari

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Aakash Tiwari,, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma ld. counsel for the
defendant along with defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that defendant is still ready for exploring the possibility of settlement.

The present case is between two brothers and there are chances of settlement between the parties, therefore, the present matter be referred to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.02.2026.

Parties are directed to remain present before National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.02.2026.

Put up on **21.04.2026** for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for consideration of application under order VIII rule 1 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.01.2026