

## Rajesh Bhandari Vs. Raman Bhandari

Present: Sh. Akash Tiwari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Raman Bhandari/defendant in person.

On the LDOH, indvertently, the case was referred to Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026 instead of 14.03.2026.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff as well as the defendant submit that they have no objection, if the matter be referred to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

In view of the submissions, the matter is referred to National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

Both parties are directed to appear before National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.03.2026.

Parties are not required to appear before Lok Adalat on 14.02.2026.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for consideration of application filed under order VIII rule 1 CPC on the date already fixed i.e. **21.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
07.02.2026