

Rajesh Bhandari Vs. Raman Bhandari

14.03.2026

**Case file is taken up today due to post-ponement of Lok Adalat from 14.03.2026 to 22.03.2026.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for the  
defendant through VC.  
Sh. Raman Bhandari/defendant in person

The matter was referred to Lok Adalat for 14.03.2026 but due to post-ponement of the Lok Adalat from 14.03.2026 to 22.03.2026, the matter be sent to Lok Adalat on 22.03.2026.

The parties are directed to appear in person before Lok Adalat on 22.03.2026.

Put up before this court, on date already fixed i.e. **21.04.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026