

## Rajesh Bhandari Vs. Raman Bhandari

21.04.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for the  
defendant along with Sh. Raman Bhandari/defendant in  
person.

Matter has not been settled in Lok Adalat.

None is present on behalf of the plaintiff for making  
arguments on the application filed under Order VIII rule 1 CPC.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for making  
arguments on the application filed under Order VIII rule 1 CPC as  
well as for pursuing the present matter.

Put up for consideration of present matter on  
18.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.04.2026